PTO-1595

**RECO** 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

T. 4b. 14		101				
Name of conveying parties: 04/27/0/ Szu-Lu HUANG and Wen-Hsiang LIN		2.	cord the attached original documents or copy  Name and address of receiving parties  Name: Delta Electronics, Inc.	copy thereof.		
Nature of conveys     Assignment	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment			Street Address: 31-1 Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Indus City: Taoyuan Shien Country: Taiw		
□ Other:  Execution Date:				Additional names & addresses) attached? No		
			n, the	execution date of the application is: Apr	ril 17, 2001	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6.			
Name: REISI	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MC CULLOCH, P.C.  internal Address: Attn: Steven L. Permut  Street Address: P.O. Box 4390  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4309		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
internal Address:			#2 st	<ul> <li>Enclosed \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> </ul>		
City: <b>Troy</b>			8.	Deposit Account Number: 50-08  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page account)		
		DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and sign the original document of Performance of Perf	knowledge and belief, the nent.	Sign	~ nature	is true and correct and any attached cop  April 26,  Date  Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	2001	
				uired cover sheet information to:		

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,  (1) Szu-Lu, Huang And Wen-Hsiang, Lin	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(3) 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial Z	having a place of business at one, Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R. O. C right, title and interest in and to any and all ation for United States Letters Patent entitled CONDUCTING WIRE SOLDERED
It is hereby authorized and requested that it said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assign designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agree the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned with the expense of the exp	efits under all international conventions for the sefort said improvements.  The Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of the see, its assigns or its successors in interest or its add that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, the all rightful other papers; and generally do consider desirable for aiding in securing and
DATE: April 17, 2001 April 17, 2001 WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S)  1JUGANG Szu-Ly Szu-Lu, Huang  LIN WEN HSIAN Wen-Hsiang, Lin

**RECORDED: 04/27/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0135